

65-2

An Official Communication from the Uniformed Firefighters Association

IAFF Local 94 - AFL-CIO

#51 of 2024 • August 12th

5-5-5-5
SUPERVISING FIRE MARSHAL
GEORGE E. SNYDER JR.
ADMBFI | ENGINE 47 | ENGINE 36

The Department has announced the Line of Duty Death of Supervising Fire Marshal George E. Snyder Jr. His passing was a result of a cardiac episode suffered after working on Friday, August 9, 2024.

SFM Snyder was appointed Firefighter in May 2002, Fire Marshal in 2009 and promoted to Supervising Fire Marshal in 2019. Assigned to Special Operations Command, SFM Snyder headed the Lithium-Ion Battery Task Force.



September 14, 1970 – August 10, 2024

WAKE

Sunday, August 18, 2024 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM & 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM Flynn Memorial Funeral Home 1652 Central Park Avenue Yonkers, NY 10710

FUNERAL

Monday, August 19, 2024 10:00 AM Saint Patrick's Cathedral 635 5th Avenue New York, NY 10022

Off-duty members and their families are asked to attend the services in honor of Supervising Fire Marshal George E. Snyder Jr. Members are asked to attend in Class A Uniform.

In lieu of flowers, George's family requests donations be made in his name to St. Jude Children's Research Hospital or Silver Shield Foundation.

Fraternally,

Eric DioGuardi Recording Secretary

Andrew Ansbro President

Andres R Austro